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337 Wheeler Ndoye, Drucella Executive Director *

(C) (202) 492-2186 

(O) (301) 918-0070 Dwheeler@totalcare1.com

* Achea, Celine Home Coordinator * (C) 240-579-5906 Cachea@totalcare1.com

350 Ajorgbor, Alaba: K Co-IHS Prog. Mgr./Jappalé Prog. Mgr. EXT. 133 (C) 301-549-4310 Aajorgbor@totalcare1.com

341 Alintah , Sandra RN Coordinator EXT. 117 (C) 301- 232-6158 Sandraa@totalcare1.com

347 Ankomah, Patrice Medical Records Auditor EXT. 102 (O) 240-413-3879 pankomah@totalcare1.com

* Ankomah, Patrick: K Operations Assistant * (C) 240-535-5064 Pankomah@totalcare1.com

341 Bonner, Ricky Home Coordinator EXT. 116 (C) 240-506-6279 Rbonner@totalcare1.com

351 Bowlding, Kyana Administrative Support Professional EXT. 107 (C) 202-394-4808 Kbowlding@totalcare1.com

353 Bradford, Janet Human Resources Manager EXT. 101 (C) 240-696-9848 Jbradford@totalcare1.com

356 Bush, Sonya: K Administrative Officer EXT. 123 (C) 240-486-9080 Sonyab@totalcare1.com

* Burton, Khalida Home Coordinator * (C) 301-851-1182 kburton@totalcare1.com

344 Chukwu, Patrick RN Coordinator EXT. 128 (C) 202-730-6161 Pchukwu@totalcare1.com

* Daniels, Greg: K Operations Manager * (C) 240-534-8799 Gdaniels@totalcare1.com

* Darrell Hill Home Coordinator * (C) 240-535-5224 DarrylH@totalcare1.com

335 Dent, Kalen Training Coordinator EXT. 127 (C) 240-714-0999 Kdent@totalcare1.com

* Diggins, Jacqueline Direct Support Professional * (C) 202-820-2114 Jdiggins@totalcare1.com

341 Dorsey, Lawrence: K Operations Assistant EXT. 436 (C) 240-877-8908 Ldorsey@totalcare1.com

329 Freeman, Charlene Community Services Monitor EXT. 111 (C) 202-394-4795 Cfreeman@totalcare1.com

* Garcon, Moise: K Operations Assistant * (C) 240-475-9023 Mgarcon@totalcare1.com

* Gbadamosi, Wale Home Coordinator * (C) 240-413-4337 Waleg@totalcare1.com

345 Gomez, Marie Home Coordinator Supervisor EXT. 136 (C) 240-686-9545 Mgomez@totalcare1.com

334 Hill-Chase Trisha Quality Assurance Director/IMC EXT. 125 (C) 202-417-1903 Trishah@totalcare1.com

328 Holman, Lanita Community Support Monitor EXT. 115 (C) 240-535-3159 Lholman@totalcare1.com

326 Housden, Madison Habilitation Specialist EXT. 105 (C) 240-615-7360 Mhousden@totalcare1.com

          COVID-19 Hotline: (202) 535-3782                 Website: www.totalcare1.org                 Instragram: @totalcareservicesdc
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340 Imeokparia, Anthony: K Center Director EXT. 109 (C) 202-644-3686 Anthonyi@totalcare1.com

329 Johnson, Sabouna Habilitation Specialist EXT. 112 (C) 202-820-2106 Sjohnson@totalcare1.com

332 Jones, Dianah Compliance Specialist/IMC EXT. 106 (C) 240-722-8261 Djones@totalcare1.com

326 Marshall, Sharkiyla Community Support Monitor EXT. 104 (C) 202-394-4807 Smarshall@totalcare1.com

347 Mayo, Dawn HIS Habilitation specialist - Temp EXT. 121 (C) 240-559-6817 Dmayo@totalcare1.com

333 McCullough, Nicole QIDP EXT. 103 (C) 240-495-9884 Nmccullough@totalcare1.com

* North, Lisa Home Coordinator * (C) 202-855-0643 Lnorth@totalcare1.com

* Obaseki, Princess Special Assistant * (C)240-714-1241 Princesso@totalcare1.com

339 Olayinka, Josephine LPN EXT. 114

(C) 301-379-3442

(O) (240) 401-8244 Jolayinka@totalcare1.com

* Porter, Ashanti Home Coordinator * (c) 240-615-7481 Ashantip@totalcare1.com

347 Parham -Phillips, Ashley QIDP EXT. 131 ( C ) 301-531-0187                  

* Riddick, Taquasha Home Coordinator * (C) 301-683-4326 Rtaquasha@totalcare1.com

* Roach, Addie Home Coordinator * (C) 301-851-1295 Aroach@totalcare1.com

* Rouse, Valarie Home Coordinator * (C) 202-820-2100 Vrouse@totalcare1.com

328 Russell, Chantay Habilitation Specialist EXT. 108 (C) 301-549-2693 Crussell@totalcare1.com

353 Salgado, Rosa HR Assistant EXT. 124 (C) 240-413-8137 Rsalgado@totalcare1.com

* Scruggs, Jason             IT Specialist * (C) 240-772-4741 ithelpdesk@totalcare1.com

327 Slade, Kimberly In-Home Support Program Manager EXT. 134 (C) 301-851-1135 Kslade@totalcare1.com

352 Smith, James Habilitation Specialist (Jappalè) EXT. 129 (C) 240-413-8231 Jsmith@totalcare1.com

339 Tanu, Morine LPN EXT. 122 (C) 301-852-4495 Mtanu@totalcare1.com

331 Tillman, Latosha Billing Supervisor EXT. 137 (C)240-413-4268 ltillman@totalcare1.com

* Receptionist EXT. 120 (O) 301-270-1113 ReceptionistDC@totalcare1.com

348 Thomas, Karina Benefits Specialist EXT. 126 (O) 240-413-4048 kthomas1@totalcare1.com

342 Thomas, Patricia Director of Nursing EXT. 118

(C) 240-401-7368 

(C) 301-814-9922 Pthomas@totalcare1.com

338 Walker, Marva Home Coordinator * (C) 240-413-9539 Mwalker@totalcare1.com

331 Washburn, Joyce Billing Specialist EXT. 135 (C)240-413-3008 Jwashburn@totalcare1.com

346 Williams, Cheryl: K Residential Director EXT. 119 (C) 240-401-1809 Cwilliams@totalcare1.com

* Yoon, Joseph Operations Assistant * (C)301-804-7921 syoon@totalcare1.org

358 Conference Room A * (O) 301-270-1113 *
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357 Conference Room B * (O) 301-270-1113 *

349 Conference Room C * (O) 301-270-1113 *
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